
OJ/S S37
22/02/2022
94942-2022-EN

1 / 3

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:94942-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML

Finland-Helsinki: Machines and apparatus for testing and measuring
2022/S 037-094942

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: Metropolia Ammattikorkeakoulu Oy
National registration number: 2094551-1
Postal address: Myllypurontie 1
Town: Helsinki
NUTS code: FI1B1 Helsinki-Uusimaa
Postal code: 00920
Country: Finland
Contact person: Vesa Pirha
E-mail: vesa.pirha@metropolia.fi 
Telephone:  +358 974245000
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.metropolia.fi/

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of charge, at: https://
hanki.tarjouspalvelu.fi/hanki?id=375980&tpk=4e27ba38-eba2-4b35-89cd-01f499ac050a
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: https://hanki.tarjouspalvelu.fi/hanki?
id=375980&tpk=4e27ba38-eba2-4b35-89cd-01f499ac050a

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity
Education

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Battery testing and emulation equipment
Reference number: 21-2021

II.1.2) Main CPV code
38540000 Machines and apparatus for testing and measuring

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

22/02/2022 S37
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 3

mailto:vesa.pirha@metropolia.fi
http://www.metropolia.fi/
https://hanki.tarjouspalvelu.fi/hanki?id=375980&tpk=4e27ba38-eba2-4b35-89cd-01f499ac050a
https://hanki.tarjouspalvelu.fi/hanki?id=375980&tpk=4e27ba38-eba2-4b35-89cd-01f499ac050a
https://hanki.tarjouspalvelu.fi/hanki?id=375980&tpk=4e27ba38-eba2-4b35-89cd-01f499ac050a
https://hanki.tarjouspalvelu.fi/hanki?id=375980&tpk=4e27ba38-eba2-4b35-89cd-01f499ac050a


OJ/S S37
22/02/2022
94942-2022-EN

2 / 3

Metropolia University of Applied Sciences (hereinafter 'Metropolia') is asking for your quotation on a battery 
testing and emulation equipment. The equipment shall be used in Metropolia's temperature controlled room. 
Metropolia is aiming to expand our testing facility capabilities to cover high voltage electric vehicle battery 
testing and battery simulation on an electric vehicle.
Metropolia is looking for a testing system that can handle at least 270kW operation and has an intuitive and 
easy to use automation system and software. Automation system shall have all necessary industry standard 
safety features to ensure safe functionality at our facility. It shall also be integrated in Metropolias existing fire 
alarm system.
The installation site is Metropolia Myyrmäki campus at Leiritie 1, Vantaa, Finland.
A more detailed description and the set requirements for the tenderer, quotation and the equipment is described 
in this call for tender and its appendices.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FI1B1 Helsinki-Uusimaa

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
See the short description.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Technical features / Weighting: 10
Price - Weighting: 90

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options:
Optional products and services are described in appendix 2 of the call for tenders.

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

22/02/2022 S37
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 3



OJ/S S37
22/02/2022
94942-2022-EN

3 / 3

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 22/03/2022
Local time: 14:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English, Finnish

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 22/03/2022
Local time: 14:15

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
Electronic ordering will be used
Electronic invoicing will be accepted
Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Markkinaoikeus
Postal address: Sörnäistenkatu 1
Town: Helsinki
Postal code: 00580
Country: Finland
E-mail: markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi 
Telephone:  +358 295643300
Internet address: http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
17/02/2022

22/02/2022 S37
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 3

mailto:markkinaoikeus@oikeus.fi
http://www.oikeus.fi/markkinaoikeus

